Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/27/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTORL BOARD

PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS,)	
Complainant,))) IPCB 2023-067	
V.) (Citizens Enforcement – Wat	ter)
v.) (Citizens Emoreement was	.01)
LAKEWEST CUSTOM HOMES,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

TO: Paul Christian Pratapas 1779 Kirby Parkway Ste 1, #92 Memphis, TN 38138

> Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11 100 W Randolph St. Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 27, 2023, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board, Respondent's Appearance, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

s/James W. Ford
James W. Ford
Attorney for Respondent
Ford & Britton, P.C.
120 N LaSalle St., Suite 950
Chicago, IL 60602
jford@fordbritton.com
(312) 924-7500

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/27/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTORL BOARD

PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS,)
Complainant,))) IDCD 2022-067
**) IPCB 2023-067
V.) (Citizens Enforcement – Water)
LAKEWEST CUSTOM HOMES,)
Respondent.)

APPEARANCE

I, James W. Ford, file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Respondent, Lakewest Custom Homes, Ltd.

s/James W. Ford
James W. Ford
Attorney for Respondent
Ford & Britton, P.C.
120 N LaSalle St., Suite 950
Chicago, IL 60602
jford@fordbritton.com
(312) 924-7500

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 09/27/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTORL BOARD

PAUL CHRISTIAN PRATAPAS,)	
Complainant,)	IPCB 2023-067
V.)	(Citizens Enforcement – Water)
)	(,
LAKEWEST CUSTOM HOMES,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

PROOF OF SERVICE

NOW COMES the Respondent, Lakewest Custom Homes, Ltd., by and through its attorneys, Ford & Britton, PC, and pursuant to the Board's procedural rules, provides proof of service of the attached Respondent's Appearance and Notice of Electronic Filing upon

Paul Christian Pratapas 1779 Kirby Parkway Ste 1, #92 Memphis, TN 38138

Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11 100 W Randolph St. Chicago, IL 60601

By having a true and correct copy affixed with proper postage placed in the U.S. Mail at Ford & Britton, P.C., 120 N LaSalle St., Suite 950, Chicago, IL 60602, at or before 5:00 p.m., on September 27, 2023.

s/James W. Ford
James W. Ford
Attorney for Respondent
Ford & Britton, P.C.
120 N LaSalle St., Suite 950
Chicago, IL 60602
jford@fordbritton.com
(312) 924-7500